
Please join us in welcoming SORTA/Metro’s 
CEO, Dwight Ferrell, for a lunch meeting on 
April 4.  Mr. Ferrell will provide an update on 
the organization’s strategic plan and oppor-
tunities for the consultant community to do 
business with SORTA/Metro. 

Metro is Southwest Ohio’s fixed-route bus ser-
vice, which serves Hamilton County residents in 
addition to providing commuter routes from Cler-
mont, Butler and Warren counties into Cincin-
nati.  Metro is a non-profit, tax-funded public ser-
vice of the Southwest Ohio Regional Transit Au-
thority (SORTA) providing about 15 million rides 
per year in the Greater Cincinnati Area.  Visit 
their website at www.go-metro.com. 
 
Mr. Ferrell is a recognized leader in the transit 
industry.  He most recently served as the County 
Manager of Fulton County, Georgia where he 
led more than 5,000 employees in the manage-
ment of activities and operations of county de-
partments.  In addition, Ferrell developed recom-
mended and administered the county’s state and 
federal legislative agenda.  For four years, he 
served as Deputy General Manager and Chief 
Operating Officer of the Metropolitan Atlanta 
Rapid Transit Authority (MARTA) managing day-
to-day operations for the ninth largest transit 
system in the United States.   

 

April 4, 2018 
Lunch meeting 

812 Race Street 

Cincinnati, Ohio 

 

Mark Your Calendar! 

Future Meeting Dates 

April 25, 2018— 5:30 pm Meeting 

for DOT Roundtable at Bravo’s in 

West Chester (members only) 

June 6, 2018—Lunch Meeting 

Greater Cincinnati 

Redevelopment Authority 

 

Meeting Speakers: 

Do you have recommendations for future 

speakers?  Please let a Board member 

know!  We are always interested in your 

feedback. 

 

5:30 - 6:30 pm:  Social Hour 

6:30 pm: Dinner and Business 

Meeting Begins 

 

LUNCH MEETINGS 

11:30 am - 12:00 pm: Networking  

12:00 pm: Lunch and Business 

Meeting Begins 

PRESIDENT: Mike Timko, Woolpert, Inc. (513) 527-2562 mike.timko@woolpert.com 

VICE PRESIDENT: Vanessa Glotfelter, Barge Design Solutions (937) 428-5248 vanessa.glotfelter@bargedesign.com 

TREASURER: Tim Casto, The Kleingers Group (513) 779-7851 tim.casto@kleingers.com 

SECRETARY: Andy Shahan, LJB Inc. (937) 259-5180 ashahan@LJBinc.com 

PAST PRESIDENT: Jake Stremmel, HDR Engineering, Inc. (513) 984-7556 jake.stremmel@hdrinc.com 

ACEC OHIO REP: Brad Hyre, HDR Engineering, Inc. (513) 984-7500 brad.hyre@hdrinc.com 
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THE 

BUSINESS OF ENGINEERING 

Please email Andy Shahan, ashahan@LJBinc.com, with your reservations by noon 
on Friday, March 30, 2018.  Late reservations are not guaranteed, so make your 
reservations now.  We look forward to seeing you there. 
 
The cost for non-members is $75 payable to ACECO Southwest Chapter at the 
meeting.  Southwest Chapter members will be invoiced for the actual cost of the 
meal. 


